

WHEREAS, Ronald "Chad" Dean began his public service career with Hall County on November 6, 2000 with a genuine passion to serve; and

- WHEREAS, Chad has served in many capacities for Hall County such as: Firefighter/EMT I, II, and III, and Lieutenant; and
- WHEREAS, Battalion Chief Eric Segars stated, "Lieutenant Chad Dean was very active in sharing his knowledge to ensure those around him were well trained and prepared not only to get their own promotional opportunities but to deliver stellar customer service to the citizens he served. Chad was also involved with the department's 'Hazardous Materials Team' development. Being a living testament of a true Dawgs fan, Chad would rarely be seen on duty during football Saturdays but would always bring the same enthusiasm on each shift he reported to and was an integral part of daily operations. It has been an honor to work beside Chad from the very first shift until his retirement."; and

WHEREAS, during his employment with Hall County, Chad received a Life Saving Proclamation in 2008 and Unit Citations from Stations 7 and 2; and

WHEREAS, the Hall County Board of Commissioners deeply appreciates the services rendered to the citizens of Hall County by Chad Dean; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hall County Board of Commissioners does hereby pay tribute to

Ronald "Chad" Dean

and recognizes him for his many accomplishments, contributions, and 23 years of dedicated service to Hall County and its citizens and extends to him their most sincere wishes for continued success in his future endeavors.

Adopted this 14th day of March 2024.

RICHARD HIGGINS CHAIRMAN KATHY COOPER DISTRICT 1 BILLY POWELL DISTRICT 2

GREGG POOLE DISTRICT 3 JEFFREY STOWE DISTRICT 4 JENNIFER RIVERA COMMISSION CLERK